11.90  2660000  12.03

Malabar Midcap Fund Non-promoter,
Public, (Category III
alternative
investment fund)

90679

 0.44  190679  0.86

Malabar Select Fund Non-promoter,
Public, (Category I
foreign portfolio
investor)

Nil

- 200000  0.90

Smt. Urjita Jagdish
Master

Non-promoter,
Public

182500  0.88  332500  1.50

Sri Paulastya Sachdev Non-promoter,
Public

Nil

 -   50000  0.23

Sri Kamlesh N Shah Non-promoter,
Public

58272  0.28  158272  0.72

Smt. Neepa K Shah Non-promoter,
Public

89299  0.43  189299  0.86

Notes:

- * The shareholding post exercise of Warrants as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of Warrants and
consequent allotment of the Equity Shares of the Company.

- In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment of
Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly.

Xpro  I n dia  Limi te d

[ 18 ]

9. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment

Equity Shareholding Pattern

Sl.
No.

Category Pre issue shareholding as on
December 15, 2023

Post issue shareholding
after conversion of
Warrants into Equity
Shares#

Shares % of Shares Shares % of
Shares

A Promoter Share Holding
1 Indian Promoters
 Individuals / HUF 3,06,352 1.48  3,06,352   1.39
 Bodies Corporate 90,49,574 43.78 91,55,324 41.41

2 Foreign Promoters - - - -
 Individuals / HUF - - - -
 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Total Shareholding of Promoter

and Promoter Group (A)
93,55,926 45.26  94,61,676   42.80

B Public Share holding
1 Institutions
 Mutual Funds 10,428 0.05  10,428   0.05
 Alternate Investment Funds 92,169 0.45  1,92,169   0.87
 Financial Institution/ Banks 7,281 0.04  7,281   0.03
 Foreign Portfolio Investors

Category I
   24,74,165

11.97

 28,74,165   13.00

 Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category II

   7,628

0.03

 7,628   0.03

 Sub-Total(B)(1)  25,91,671  12.54  30,91,671  13.98
2 Central Government/ State

Government(s)/ President of India
 7,800   0.04   7,800   0.04

 Sub-Total(B)(2)  7,800   0.04   7,800   0.04
3 Non-Institutions
(i) Individuals   61,84,268 29.92   69,34,268   31.36
(ii) Bodies Corporate   8,40,882   4.07   9,20,882   4.16
(iii) Director or Director’s Relatives 4,06,438  1.97  4,06,438  1.84
(iv) Trusts   36,547   0.18   36,547   0.17
(v) IEPF Suspense Account   6,21,132   3.00  6,21,132   2.81
(vi) Non-Resident Individuals   3,62,906   1.76   3,62,906   1.64
(vii) Others   2,64,674   1.28   2,64,674   1.20
 Sub-Total (B)(3)  87,16,847   42.17   95,46,847   43.18
 Total Public Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)
1,13,16,318

54.74

 1,26,46,318   57.20

 Grand Total A+B 2,06,72,244   100.00   2,21,07,994   100.00
Notes:
-  # The shareholding post exercise of Warrants as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of Warrants and
consequent allotment of the Equity Shares of the Company.

- In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment of
Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly.

Xpro  I n dia  Limi te d

[ 19 ]

10. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that